

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

#### REGION XII Schools division of South Cotabato

### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

22 October 2020

M E M O R A N D U M No. **231**, s. 2020

To: Ryan V. Garcia, DFSSG Adviser- Banga NHS

# MASTER OF CEREMONY FOR SAGIP KALUSUGAN PANGKAISIPAN (MENTAL HEALTH WEBINAR)

- 1. You are advised to report to the Schools Division Office- ICT Office on October 23 & 28, 2020 at 7:45 a.m. to serve as the Master of Ceremony for the Sagip Kalusugan Pangkaisipan (Mental Health Webinar).
- 2. Food, transportation, and other incidental expenses shall be chargeable against School MOOE and other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. For further information and clarification, kindly contact Engr. Sigreed Ferolyn A. Moscosa and Rogelio Jr. P. De Juan (Division Youth Formation Coordinators) at telephone no. 228-5763 or mobile nos. +639088115109/+63918534056.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SFAM/MLA- master of ceremony for sagip kalusugan pangkaisipan 0000/October 22, 2020

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-MLA-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

**Telephone Number:** (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



